FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 93)	11-24-1999	9 ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	; (#\$)\$(1(#) ##(#) 1(#)\$ ((#)) ##(#) #(#)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissione	101206569	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
□ Corporation-State □ Other SweDish Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other Execution Date:	sociation ited Partnership AN Bed? Pes No Merger Change of Name	Name: SCANDINAVIAN ARLINES OF NORTH AMERICA, TM. Internal Address: Street Address: 9 POLIO AVENUE City: LYNDHURST State: NJ ZIP: 0707/ Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State NEW YORK Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: We yell No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 12 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648294	per(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
,	Additional numbers atta	ached? D Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: JChN LEZDEY Internal Address:	ed:	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
		Ş Enclosed
		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1404 NORTH I SUITE A City: CLEARWATER State: F1	i	8. Deposit account number:
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
1/23/1999 DEDATES 00000091 75648294 \	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing	July Si	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of figures. Date over sheet, attachments, and document:
Mall docume	ate to be recorded with rea	

Whereas, Scandinavian Airlines System Denmark-Norway-Sweden of 195 87 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter "assignor") is the owner of and has adopted the service mark SAS and design, and is the owner of trademark application 75/648294 filed February 25, 1999.

Whereas, Scandinavian Airlines of North America, Inc.; a corporation of the State of New York having a principal place of business at 9 Polito Avenue, Lynchurst, N.J. 07071 (hereinafter "assignee") is desirous of acquiring said service mark and said application.

Now therefore in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, is acknowledged, the assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, all rights, title and interest to said service mark and the trademark application, together with the goodwill of the bus ness symbolized thereby.

<u>achter</u> , 1999.	
Scandinavia	an Airling System Denmark-Norway-Sweden
	by the think
Dated 21 October 1999	Title MATS LUNNAVIST

Executed at the city of Stockholm, Country of Sweden, this 2/ of day of

RECORDED: 11/17/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0730**